
Decision No. 
66601 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Uehling Water Co., Inc. for authority ) 
to increase its rates for water service. ~ 

o PIN ION -------

Application No. 45887 

(Filed October 21, 1963) 

uehling Water Co., Inc. (applicant) is a California 

corporation furnishing water to residential and commercial con­

sumers in and around the City of Compton, Los Angeles County, 

California. As of August 31, 1963, it was furnishing service to 

367 metered and 1,051 unmetered consumers. 

Applicant is in the Central and West Basin Water Replen­

ishment District and receives all of its water from wells therein. 

By Decision No. 62247, dated July 11, 1961, ~n Application 

No. 43272, it was ~uthorized to increase its rates to offset 

said district's assessment. The rates authorized by that decision 

were subsequently increased to the present level pursuant to 

authcrity granted by Decision No. 64601, dated December 4, 1962, 

in Application No. 4l~51S. 

Several water companies pumping water from the Central 

Basin entered into a mutual agreement to reduce pumping from the 

basin. By Decisions Nos. 64308 and 65927, the latter dated 

August 27, 1963, both on Application No. 44616, applicant became 

a party thereto. It has had its entitlement to water from the 

basin established by the Department of Water Resources of the 

-1-



A. 45S8i - ~~/ds * 

State of Ca~ifornia, acting ~s the Waterm4ster. ~t 677 3cre-

feet per year. It requires 877 aere~feet per year, which forces it 

to secure an additional 200 acre~feet per year. This water is 

secured from the Central Basin exchange pool at the presently 

effective rate of $16.93 per year per acre-foot. In addition to 

this charge per acre-foot, applicant is ~equired to pay a portion 

of ~he Watermaster's fees, amounting to $54.31 per year, and it 

est~tes the costs for preparation of this application at $200. 

Applicant's present and proposed rates are as follows: 

GENERAL FLAT RATE SERVICE 

1. For ~ single-family residential 
unit, or a commercial unit, or 
the first unit of a duplex, 
triplex, trailer court or 
apartment, including premises 
not exceeding ~ acre and served 
from 3: 

3/4-inch service connection • 
1-inch service connection • 
l~-inch service connection • 
2-inch service connection • 

a. For each additional 
residential unit or 
commercial unit on the same 
premises and served from 
the same service connection • 

b. For each additional unit of 
a duplex, triplex or 3part~ 
ment on the same premises and 
served from the same service 
connection. • • . • • • • • • 

c. For each trailer unit on the 
same premises and served from 
the same service connection • 

d. For each swimming pool. • 

(Continued) 

~2-

• • 

Per Service Connectior. 
Per Month 

Present Propose a 
Rates Rates 

$2.75 
4.25 
6.00 
9.00 

1.60 

1.35 

.70 

1.10 

$2.90 
4.50 
6.35 
9.50 

1.70 

1.45 

.70 

1.10 



. . e 
A. 45887 - ~/SD * 

GENERAL FLAT AA TE SERVICE 
(Continued) 

e. For each ~ acre, or 
fraction thereof, of 
premises in excess 
of ~ acre • • • • • • 

Per Service Connection 
Per Month 

Present Proposed 
Rates Rates 

$1.60 $1.70 

2. For par.kway watering, per lot facing 
ther~on • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .35 .35 

GENERAL METERED SERVICE 

Per Meter Per Month 
Present Proposed 
Rates Rates 

Quantity Rates: 

First 1,000 cu.ft., or less •••• 
Next 4,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. 
Over 5,000 cu.f:.) per 100 cu.ft. 

· . · . · . 
$ 2.65 

.18 

.12 

$ 2.80 
.IS 
.13 

Mi:limum Charge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter • · · • • • · 2.65 2.80 
For 3/4-ineh meter • · · • • · • 3.80 3.80· 
For I-inch meter • • · • · • · 6.00 6.00 
For l~-inch meter · • · • · • · 10.00 10.00 
For 2 ... inch meter · • · • • · · 12.00 12.00 
For 3-inch meter • • · · · • • 20.00 20.00 

A staff engj.neer prepared a results of operation report 

for the year 1962 on the applicant's operations which is hereby 

received as Exhibit No.1. The following tabulation summarizes the 

results shown in Exhibit No. 1 which includes the added expenses 

referred to above. 

. . 
Item 

Operating Revenues 
Operating Expenses 

Net Revenue 

Average Depreciated Rate Base* 

Rate of Return 

Test Year 1962 : 
:Present RateS:Proposed Rates: 

$64,440 $68,150 
60 z550 61 z860 
3,890 6,29IT 

85,700 85,700 

4 .. 5% 7.3% 

*Adopted in last rate increase decision, DeciSion No. 64601, supra. 

-3-



A. 45887 - &~/ds * 

The staff witness report states that the increase will only 

offset the increase in expenses related to curtailment of pumping 

of wells in the Central Basin. 

Upon co~cidc~ation of the ~ccord~ the Co~ssion 

findS as follows: 

1. Applicant's rates were established by Decision No. 64601
7 

wnich allowed a rate of return of 7 percent. Since the date of 

said deciSion, applicant has been required to incur increased 

expenses d~e to cu=tailment of pumping rights and increased cost 

of excess water taken from the Central Basin. 

2. The increase in r2tes pr.oposed by the applicant will only 

offset the ~dditio~al expenses ariSing from the increased cost of 

water. 

3. A rate of return of 7.3 percent on the applicant's rate 

base of $85,700 for the test year 1962 is reasonable and applicant 

should be authorized to file ~ new schedule of ra:es which should 

produce this rate of return. 

4. The increascci rates authorized herein are justified, the 

rates and charges authorized herein are reasonable and present 

rates, insofa~ as they differ from the rates authorized herein, are 

for the future unjust and unreasonable. 

5. A public hea=ing is not necessary. 

On the foregoing findings, we conclude that the 

application should be granted. 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Uehling W~ter Co., Inc., is 

authorized to file with this Commission, after the effective date 

-4-



e 
A. 45887 - ~/SD * 

of this order and in conformity with General Order No. 96-A, the 

schedules of rates attached to this order as Appendix A and, upon 

not less than five days' notice to the Commission and to the p~blic) 

to make s~ch rates effective for service rendered on a~d after 

Feb=uary 1, 1964. 

The effective date of this order shall be ten days after 

the date hereof. 

Dated at San Francisco 

clay of l~L","""af/rf~ . 1964. 

, California, this I~ 

-5-



e 
A. 45887 ds 

APP~'lD!X A 

Pago 1 of .3 

Schedule No. 1 

QE~A,L METERBn SERVICE 

APpt.!CAarLITY 

Applicablo to all metored wat~r service. 

'rnRRTTORY 

Compton and vieinity~ Lo: Angeles Countr • . 

Quantity Rates: 

F1r~t 1,000 cu.ft. or less ••••••••••••••• 
Next 4,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft •••••••• 
Over 5,000 cu.rt., per 100 cu.rt •••••••• 

Y.initl1.lm Chllrge: 

For s/8 x 314-1nch meter ..................... 
For 3/4-inch meter · ................. 
For l-ineh meter · ..................... 
For :'~ineh m.eter · ..................... 
For 2-1nch meter • ••••••••••••••• lit 

For 3-inch meter · ..................... -- ..... 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$ 2.80 
.l9 
.13 

$ 2.80 
3.80 
6.00 

10.00 
12.00 
20.00 

Tho Mintmum Charge v1l1 entitlo the custom~r 
to the quantity of wter vh1ch tha.t minimum 
charga ~ill purchase at the Quantity Rates. 

(I) 

I 
(I) 

(I) 



A. 45887~S 

APPLICA.BILITY 

APPENDIX A 

Pa.ge 2 of 3 

Schedule No.2 

QENERAL ~ ~ SBRVICE 

. 
Applicable to all flat rate ~ter service. 

TERRI1'ORY 

Compton and vicinity, Los Angeles County. 

Per So~ic~ Connoction 
p(\t' Month 

1. For a single-family residential 
u.~1t, or a commercial unit, or the 
fir~t unit of a duplex, triplex~ 
trailer court or apart~cnt, 
including premises not exceeding 
t ~cre and c~rvod from a: 

3/4-1nch service connection 
l-inch sorvice connection 
l~inch service connection 
2-1n~h service connection 

· ........ . · ....... . 
• ••••• IJ •• 

a. For each additional residential 
unit or co~~crc1~1 unit on the 
same premises and served from the 

$2.90 
4.50 
6.35 
9.50 

same service connection ••••••••• 1.70 

b. For e~ch additional unit of a 
dupl~x, triplex or apartment on 
the 3~e premiMs a.nd served fro:n 
the same ~orv1ce connection ••••• 

c. For each trailer unit on the ~~e 
premises ~d oervod from the s~e 

1.45 

sorvice connection •••••••••••••• .70 

d. For each swimming pool.......... 1.10 

(Continued) 

( !) 

I 

I 
( :i:) 



~ (Conte.) 

APF...NDIX A 

Page 3 ot 3 

Schedule No. 2 

GENERA L PLAT RATE SERVICE 
(Continued) 

Per Service Connection 
Per Month 

e. For each i acre, or fraction 
thoreot, ot premisos in exce~s 
or t aere ............ ~.~._._ ...••. 

2. For parkw~y watering> per lot racing 

$1 .. 70 

thereon •••••..•••••••••.•••.•••••••••.• .35 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

1. A 1.1 ~ervice not covered by the above classifies,tions shall 
be fUrnished only on a metered oa51s. 

2. For service covered Or the above class1f1eat1ono, if either 
the utility or the oustomer 00 elects, a meter shall be installed 
and service provided und~r Scbedule No.1, General Metered Servioe. 

(I) 


